MRD 11.30.99 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record	Attorney Docket No. <u>104809</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	
	ord the attached original document or copy thereof.
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerhard GERGELY Irmgard GERGELY Thomas GERGELY 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GERHARD GERGELY GARTENGASSE 8, A-1053 VIENNA AUSTRIA
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Other B. Execution Date: November 11, 1999	
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>104568</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: <u>November 30, 1999</u> cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>
TON11 00000003 09450777 40.00 DP	

REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0880

		ADDIGHTENI							
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Gertard GERGELY (5) (2) Irmgard GERGELY (6) (3) Thomas GERGELY (7) (4) (8)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the under- signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Gerhard GERGELY							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	Gartengasse 8, A-1053 Vienna Austria							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Poreign Appli- cation Number	(11) <u>Matrix material containing sugars and/or sugar alcohols</u>							
		and process for its preparation							
	cation Number	(Case No. <u>104809</u>)							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>November 11, 1999</u>							
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	for filed applications	filed November 26, 1999							
	1) The undersigned	l agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the							

A C C T CATHORATI

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent of any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent of the said Assignee.

under		witne			eof,	exe	ecuted	by	the	unde	rsigne	d on	the	date(s) opp	osite	the
Date	-	Tre s	γ	Y _	Name	of	Inven	tor	11.	11.1	999					(S	EAL)
Date		10	1	19	Name	of	Inven	tor	11.	11. 1	999					(S	EAL)
							Inven					m	7			(S	EAL)
							Inven					<u>/ </u>				(S	EAL)
Date				<u> </u>	Name	of	Inven	tor _			<u>-</u>					(S	EAL)
Date					Name	of	Inven	tor _								(S	EAL)
Date	<u></u>				Name	of	Inven	tor _		·····						(S	EAL)
Date					Name	of	Inven	tor .								(S	EAL)
U.S.A befor	Thi: A. (Te a	s assi b) a t leas	.gnme U.S. st tv	ent sl Con vo wi	hould sul i tness	pr f (eferab outsid who a	ly be e th lso s	e sign e U.S sign 1	ned be 5.A. here:	efore: If ne	(a) a ither	Nota, the	ry Publ	ic if hould	within be si	the gned
											<i>4.</i> (HUGH	'-UU	Whor			
Date	11	1. 11.	. 19	199	Witn	ess				L	inde	Ober	Cz'l	ner_			

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 11/30/1999